
FINAL SCORE

Northern Colo.
1-1 (0-0) 17

Colorado State
1-1 (0-0) 21

September 06, 2025 • Canvas Stadium (Fort Collins, Colorado)

F I N A L  S T A T I S T I C S



Game Summary
Northern Colo. vs. Colorado State (Final)
09/6/2025 at Fort Collins, Colorado

Northern Colo. (1-1; 0-0) vs. Colorado State (1-1; 0-0)
Date: 09/6/2025 • Site: Fort Collins, Colorado • Stadium: Canvas Stadium
Kickoff time: 06:08 PM CDT • End of Game: 09:33 PM CDT • Total elapsed time: 03:25
Attendance: 37023
Temperature: • Wind: 3 southEast • Weather: sunny

SCORING SUMMARY

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Total
Northern Colo. 7 3 7 0 17
Colorado State 0 0 14 7 21

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H

1st 06:37 UNC - K.Keone 1 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by J.Willig GOOD) , 7-39 3:26 7-

2nd 07:12 UNC - J.Willig 23 yd FG , 4-6 1:47 10-0

3rd 13:23 CSU - L.Avant 2 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by I.Hankins GOOD) , 2-12 0:51 10-7

3rd 07:14 UNC - A.Traore 1 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by J.Willig GOOD) , 13-75 6:09 17-7

3rd 01:25 CSU - L.Avant 6 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by I.Hankins GOOD) , 11-75 5:49 17-14

4th 00:44 CSU - B.Fowler-Nicolosi 13 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by I.Hankins GOOD) , 13-77 3:05 17-21

OFFICIALS

Referee: Patrick Foy
Umpire: John Schindler

Head Linesman: David Gudgell
Line judge: Antonio Drumming
Field judge: Parker Anderson

Back judge: Gregory Rattler Jr.
Side judge: Carlos Owens
Center judge: Charlie Hurd



Team Statistics
Northern Colo. vs. Colorado State (Final)
09/6/2025 at Fort Collins, Colorado

UNC CSU
FIRST DOWNS 17 27

Rushing 2 16
Passing 9 9
Penalty 6 2

NET YARDS RUSHING 63 230
Rushing Attempts 34 46
Average Per Rush 1.9 5
Rushing Touchdowns 2 3
Yards Gained Rushing 73 254
Yards Lost Rushing 10 24

NET YARDS PASSING 160 141
Completions-Attempts-Int 17-28-1 14-26-1
Average Per Attempt 5.7 5.4
Average Per Completion 9.4 10.1
Passing Touchdowns 0 0

TOTAL OFFENSIVE YARDS 223 371
Total Offensive plays 62 72
Average Gain Per Play 3.6 5.2

Fumbles: Number-Lost 1-1 4-4
Penalties: Number-Yards 5-44 10-94
PUNTS-YARDS 7-278 2-114

Average Yards Per Punt 39.7 57.0
Net Yards Per Punt 34.6 47.0
Inside 20 2 0
50+ Yards 0 2
Touchbacks 0 1
Fair catch 0 0

KICKOFFS-YARDS 4-260 4-260
Average Yards Per Kickoff 65 65
Net Yards Per Kickoff 65 65
Touchbacks 4 4

Punt returns: Number-Yards-TD 0-0-0 3-36-0
Average Per Return 0 12

Kickoff returns: Number-Yards-TD 0-0-0 0-0-0
Average Per Return 0 0

Interceptions: Number-Yards-TD 1-0-0 1-0-0
Fumble Returns: Number-Yards 4-15 1-15
Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
Possession Time 27:41 30:36

1st Quarter 6:35 8:25
2nd Quarter 7:59 6:05
3rd Quarter 8:21 6:39
4th Quarter 5:33 9:27

Third-Down Conversions 3 of 14 5 of 10
Fourth-Down Conversions 2 of 2 0 of 1
Red Zone Scores-Chances 3 of 3 3 of 4

Touchdowns 2 3
Field Goals 1 of 1 0 of 0

Sacks By: Number-Yards 1-18 0-0
Tackles For Loss: Number-Yards 4.0-24 6.0-10
Forced Three-And-Outs 1 5
Total TDs 2 3

Defensive TDs 0 0
Special Teams TDs 0 0

PAT Kicks 2-2 3-3
Field Goals 1-1 0-1
Points off turnovers 7 7



Individual Statistics
Northern Colo. vs. Colorado State (Final)
09/6/2025 at Fort Collins, Colorado

NORTHERN COLO. COLORADO STATE

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
J.Guin 11 39 1 38 0 14 3.5
A.Traore 11 20 3 17 1 5 1.5
K.Keone 4 6 0 6 1 4 1.5
E.Gibson 3 6 5 1 0 6 0.3
B.Johnson 5 2 1 1 0 2 0.2
Totals 34 73 10 63 2 14 1.9

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
L.Avant 11 71 3 68 2 20 6.2
J.Dupree 13 60 2 58 0 9 4.5
J.Marshall 8 37 0 37 0 7 4.6
T.Bullock 7 24 1 23 0 6 3.3
B.Fowler-Nicolosi 5 40 18 22 1 13 4.4
J.Kinnard 2 22 0 22 0 21 11
Totals 46 254 24 230 3 21 5

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
E.Gibson 17-28-1 160 0 29 0
Totals 17-28-1 160 0 29 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
T.Lanier 1-1-0 9 0 9 0
B.Fowler-Nicolosi 13-25-1 132 0 17 1
Totals 14-26-1 141 0 17 1

Receiving No. Yards TD Long Tgt YAC
C.Cheeks 5 54 0 29 8 14
D.Menegatti 4 28 0 13 6 38
A.Traore 4 14 0 7 4 16
B.Munroe 3 47 0 29 7 3
B.Johnson 1 17 0 17 1 8
L.Wooten 0 0 0 0 1 0
F.Clements 0 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 17 160 0 29 28 79

Receiving No. Yards TD Long Tgt YAC
A.Winfield 4 49 0 17 4 32
J.Ross 3 25 0 11 6 24
J.Dupree 2 13 0 16 2 15
J.Warren 1 16 0 16 4 14
L.Brown 1 14 0 14 1 0
T.Maher 1 9 0 9 4 0
B.Fowler-Nicolosi 1 9 0 9 1 2
J.Kinnard 1 6 0 6 1 11
P.Tucker 0 0 0 0 2 0
T.Lanier 0 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 14 141 0 17 26 98

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
L.Blumentritt 7 278 39.7 49 2 0
Totals 7 278 39.7 49 2 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
B.Hansen 2 114 57.0 58 0 1
Totals 2 114 57.0 58 0 1

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg
C.Chapa 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Totals 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg
J.Rogers 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
T.Maher 3 36 29 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 3 36 29 0 0 0 1 0 0

Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result
J.Willig 2nd 07:12 23 GOOD

Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result
I.Hankins 1st 03:17 46 MISSED

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
L.Blumentritt 4 260 65 4 0

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
I.Hankins 4 260 65 4 0

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR/FR Total
C.Cheeks 0 54 0 0 0 54
B.Munroe 0 47 0 0 0 47
J.Guin 38 0 0 0 0 38
A.Traore 17 14 0 0 0 31

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR/FR Total
J.Dupree 58 13 0 0 0 71
L.Avant 68 0 0 0 0 68
A.Winfield 0 49 0 0 0 49
T.Maher 0 9 0 36 0 45

Fumbles No. Lost
GIBSON,E 1 1

Fumbles No. Lost
MAHER,T 2 2
FOWLER-NICOLOSI,B 1 1
AVANT,L 1 1
Totals 4 4



Northern Colo. Quarterback Progression
Northern Colo. vs. Colorado State (Final)
09/6/2025 at Fort Collins, Colorado

Gibson, Eric
17 - 28 61% 160 yds 0TD 1INT 101.6RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 3 1st and 10 on UNC20 (Q1 13:31) A.Traore
+ 2-2 7 1st 2nd and 7 on CSU36 (Q1 09:57) C.Cheeks 2
+ 3-3 8 1st 3rd and 4 on CSU23 (Q1 08:21) C.Cheeks 3

3-4 2nd and 11 on UNC28 (Q1 03:09) C.Cheeks
+ 4-5 10 1st 2nd and 9 on UNC19 (Q2 14:03) D.Menegatti
+ 5-6 4 2nd and 12 on CSU48 (Q2 09:46) B.Munroe 2

5-7 3rd and 8 on CSU44 (Q2 09:34) C.Cheeks
+ 6-8 1 3rd and 5 on CSU7 (Q2 08:19) A.Traore
+ 7-9 4 1st and 10 on UNC25 (Q2 00:57) C.Cheeks 2
+ 8-10 7 1st 2nd and 6 on UNC29 (Q2 00:18) A.Traore 3
+ 9-11 6 1st and 10 on UNC25 (Q3 13:23) C.Cheeks 4

9-12 2nd and 4 on UNC31 (Q3 13:11) D.Menegatti
+ 10-13 13 1st 3rd and 4 on UNC31 (Q3 12:37) D.Menegatti
+ 11-14 14 1st 1st and 10 on UNC44 (Q3 12:30) B.Munroe 2

11-15 1st and 10 on CSU42 (Q3 11:41) B.Munroe
11-16 3rd and 8 on CSU40 (Q3 10:42) F.Clements -2

+ 12-17 29 1st 4th and 8 on CSU40 (Q3 10:34) C.Cheeks
+ 13-18 17 1st 2nd and 10 on UNC35 (Q3 01:18) B.Johnson 2

13-19 2nd and 10 on CSU48 (Q4 15:00) D.Menegatti
+ 14-20 2 3rd and 9 on UNC38 (Q4 09:49) D.Menegatti
+ 15-21 3 2nd and 8 on UNC42 (Q4 05:18) A.Traore 2

15-22 3rd and 5 on UNC45 (Q4 04:37) B.Munroe
15-23 1st and 10 on UNC25 (Q4 00:45) L.Wooten -2

+ 16-24 29 1st 2nd and 10 on UNC25 (Q4 00:40) B.Munroe
16-25 1st and 10 on CSU31 (Q4 00:21) B.Munroe

+ 17-26 3 2nd and 10 on CSU31 (Q4 00:19) D.Menegatti
17-27 3rd and 7 on CSU28 (Q4 00:13) C.Cheeks
17-28 INT 1st and 10 on CSU28 (Q4 00:01) B.Munroe -2

Sacked 0 times for 0 yards lost

Lost Context



Colorado State Quarterback Progression
Northern Colo. vs. Colorado State (Final)
09/6/2025 at Fort Collins, Colorado

Fowler-Nicolosi, Brayden
13 - 25 52% 132 yds 0TD 1INT 88.4RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 6 1st and 15 on CSU35 (Q1 14:51) J.Kinnard

1-2 3rd and 6 on CSU44 (Q1 14:11) T.Maher
1-3 1st and 10 on UNC46 (Q1 11:20) T.Lanier -2
1-4 1st and 10 on CSU36 (Q1 06:28) J.Ross -3

+ 2-5 7 2nd and 13 on UNC36 (Q1 04:39) J.Ross
2-6 3rd and 6 on UNC29 (Q1 03:59) T.Maher
2-7 2nd and 6 on CSU45 (Q1 00:58) J.Warren -2

+ 3-8 10 1st 3rd and 6 on CSU45 (Q1 00:20) A.Winfield
3-9 INT 2nd and 11 on UNC46 (Q2 14:52) J.Warren

+ 4-10 16 1st 1st and 10 on CSU48 (Q2 05:03) J.Warren
4-11 2nd and 9 on UNC23 (Q2 02:39) J.Warren

+ 5-12 7 3rd and 9 on UNC23 (Q2 02:02) J.Ross
+ 6-13 16 1st 2nd and 5 on CSU46 (Q3 06:10) J.Dupree 2
+ 7-14 -3 2nd and 10 on CSU12 (Q4 11:46) J.Dupree 3

7-15 3rd and 13 on CSU9 (Q4 11:10) T.Maher
+ 8-16 14 1st 1st and 10 on CSU35 (Q4 07:34) L.Brown
+ 9-17 17 1st 2nd and 6 on UNC47 (Q4 06:33) A.Winfield 2
+ 10-18 9 1st 2nd and 8 on CSU25 (Q4 03:45) T.Maher 3

10-19 1st and 10 on CSU34 (Q4 03:16) J.Ross
+ 11-20 11 1st 2nd and 10 on CSU34 (Q4 02:58) J.Ross
+ 12-21 8 1st 2nd and 3 on UNC48 (Q4 02:21) A.Winfield 2

12-22 2nd and 1 on UNC31 (Q4 01:51) P.Tucker
+ 13-23 14 1st 1st and 10 on UNC27 (Q4 01:37) A.Winfield

13-24 1st and 10 on UNC13 (Q4 01:24) P.Tucker
13-25 2nd and 10 on UNC13 (Q4 00:57) J.Ross -2

Sacked 1 time for 18 yards lost

Lost Context
-18 3rd and 7 on UNC43 (FUMBLE LOST) (Q1 10:40)

Lanier, Tay
1 - 1 100% 9 yds 0TD 0INT 175.6RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 9 1st and 10 on UNC40 (Q4 01:56) B.Fowler-Nicolosi

Sacked 0 times for 0 yards lost

Lost Context



Defensive Statistics
Northern Colo. vs. Colorado State (Final)
09/6/2025 at Fort Collins, Colorado

# Northern Colo. Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH

42 Z.Nowatzke 5 5 10 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
3 E.Ekuban 3 6 9 1.0-18 2.0-19 1 0-0 0-0 0 0
7 D.Bryant Jr. 6 2 8 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 1 0
13 C.Chapa 7 1 8 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 1-0 0 0
8 K.Smedley 1 5 6 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
54 H.Voggesser 1 4 5 0.0-0 1.0-3 0 0-0 0-0 1 0
11 S.Tuha 2 2 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 1-15 0-0 0 0
53 D.Butts 1 3 4 0.0-0 1.0-2 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
6 F.Morales 2 1 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
27 D.Jones 2 0 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
55 B.Maile 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
25 E.Harrell 2 0 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
35 B.Weslin 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
48 K.Shelton 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
5 M.Abram 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
12 K.Guthrie 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
31 M.Toms 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 1 0
2 N.Gillis 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
33 M.McClarity 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
34 M.Benner 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 1 1-0 0-0 0 0
44 F.Clements 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
52 A.Rodriguez 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 1 0-0 0-0 0 0
97 B.Bliek 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 1
22 Z.Pekarek 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 1-0 0-0 0 0
29 A.Smith 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 1 0
92 B.Acosta 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 1-0 0-0 0 0

Totals 38 38 76 1-18 4.0-24 3 4-15 1-0 4 1

BLOCKED KICKS: none.

# Colorado State Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH

40 O.Long 4 7 11 0.0-0 0.5-1 0 1-15 0-0 0 0
9 J.Evans 4 4 8 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
44 J.Ellis 4 4 8 0.0-0 2.0-4 1 0-0 0-0 0 0
13 J.Jarmolowich 2 5 7 0.0-0 1.0-2 0 0-0 0-0 1 0
4 J.Rogers 1 4 5 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 1-0 1 0
7 L.Joe 4 1 5 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 3 1
56 K.Agurs 1 3 4 0.0-0 1.5-2 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
15 A.Hector 2 1 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
55 A.Laurich 2 1 3 0.0-0 1.0-2 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
2 D.Phelps 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
17 C.Blocker 2 0 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
45 R.Edmonson 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
77 J.Moran 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
0 J.Ross 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
3 D.Myers 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
49 J.Tafia 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
78 A.Karas 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
90 K.Shank 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
91 M.Tuitele 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
92 M.Wa-Kalonji 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0

Totals 31 38 69 0-0 6.0-10 1 1-15 1-0 5 1



# Colorado State Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH
Totals 31 38 69 0-0 6.0-10 1 1-15 1-0 5 1

BLOCKED KICKS: none.



Participation Report
Northern Colo. vs. Colorado State (Final)
09/6/2025 at Fort Collins, Colorado

STARTERS

Northern Colo.

Pos ## OFFENSE
WR 1 B.Munroe
WR 3 C.Cheeks
RB 4 A.Traore
QB 9 E.Gibson
WR 23 L.Wooten
OL 58 A.Burton
OL 63 J.Ziebell
OL 70 L.Johnson
OL 72 L.Fa'Apouli
OL 76 J.Bacon
TE 85 C.Garrison

Pos ## DEFENSE
DL 5 M.Abram
S 7 D.Bryant Jr.
LB 11 S.Tuha
LB 12 K.Guthrie
S 13 C.Chapa
CB 27 D.Jones
CB 31 M.Toms
DL 53 D.Butts
LB 54 H.Voggesser
DL 55 B.Maile
DL 94 A.Merrihew

Colorado State

Pos ## OFFENSE
WR 0 J.Ross
RB 2 J.Dupree
WR 6 T.Lanier
QB 16 B.Fowler-Nicolosi
TE 19 J.Warren
OL 54 L.Wortmann
OL 72 C.Martin
OL 76 A.Foster
OL 78 A.Karas
OL 79 A.Urionabarrenechea
TE 81 R.Beers

Pos ## DEFENSE
DB 4 J.Rogers
DB 7 L.Joe
LB 9 J.Evans
DB 13 J.Jarmolowich
DB 15 A.Hector
LB 40 O.Long
LB 44 J.Ellis
DL 55 A.Laurich
LB 56 K.Agurs
DL 77 J.Moran
DL 92 M.Wa-Kalonji

SUBSTITUTIONS

Northern Colo.:
2 N.Gillis; 3 E.Ekuban; 5 M.Price; 6 F.Morales; 6 J.Guin; 7 L.Durrell; 8
K.Smedley; 9 C.Jackson, Jr; 10 K.Keone; 13 L.Blumentritt; 17
J.Barry; 19 D.Menegatti; 19 J.Willig; 20 B.Johnson; 20 C.Keach; 21
J.Harvey; 22 Z.Pekarek; 23 T.Stott; 25 E.Harrell; 28 B.Lambert Jr.; 29
A.Smith; 33 M.McClarity; 34 M.Benner; 35 B.Weslin; 42 Z.Nowatzke;
44 F.Clements; 46 E.Morris; 48 K.Shelton; 52 A.Rodriguez; 57
F.Thompson; 81 T.Olsen; 86 R.Stout; 88 B.Judd; 92 B.Acosta; 97
B.Bliek; 98 G.Patterson; 99 L.Little;

Colorado State:
1 A.Winfield; 2 D.Phelps; 3 D.Myers; 5 P.Tucker; 6 E.Brown; 8
L.Brown; 10 T.Maher; 12 T.Bullock; 16 C.Harrison; 17 C.Blocker; 20
J.Marshall; 24 J.Kinnard; 25 L.Avant; 26 R.McConnell; 29 J.Vincent;
32 D.Hagans; 33 K.Holles; 39 D.Gill; 41 T.Williams; 45 R.Edmonson;
47 D.Rodriguez; 49 J.Tafia; 52 P.Tangelo; 73 B.Hales; 74 T.Morley; 82
C.Anaya; 83 B.Hansen; 85 K.Hall; 88 J.McIntyre; 90 K.Shank; 91
M.Tuitele; 98 I.Hankins;

DID NOT PLAY

Northern Colo.:
TM TEAM; 0 Osborn, LaDavion; 2 Evans, Dylan; 8 Costelli, Peter; 10
Villers, Jace; 11 Box, Kaiden; 12 Lueth, Kenny; 14 Quammie, Kaleb;
14 Campbell, Keenan; 15 Howard, Kolby; 15 Sacha, Doren; 16 Pratz,
Reece; 16 Quammie, Jackson; 17 Tarasenko, Evan; 18 Lockett,
Gavin; 22 Johnson IV, Cleve; 24 Kidd, Sean; 24 Jamison, Marquis; 25
Boone, Kieryus; 26 Warren, Braylen; 28 Lease, Cody; 30 Palladino,
Blake; 30 Evans-Murray, Elisha; 32 Davis, Jordan; 36 Ashley,
Benson; 37 Ishman II, Darrell; 39 Huber, Liam; 44 Thomas, Elijah; 45
Gibbs, Hank; 47 Sharp, Spensor; 50 Olson, Colby; 51 Gray, Dane; 52
Patterson, Colton; 54 Brumfield, McKel; 56 Musallet, Ibraheem; 59
Sauvao, Zimeon; 64 Broughton, Maddox; 65 Betschart, James; 74
Strickland, Montrey; 75 Robinson, Quintin; 77 Sauvao, Zion; 78
Gordon, Grant; 79 Guillory, Andrias; 80 Wilkes, Bennett; 82 Kossak,
Kobe; 83 Ford, Jamir; 87 Dean, Wyatt; 90 Wacays, Solomon; 91
Gibbs, Nolan; 93 Redding, Kruse; 95 Bean, Garrett;

Colorado State:
TM TEAM; 0 Jackson, Chris; 3 Curry, Darius; 7 Brousseau, Jackson;
11 Antwi, Kojo; 11 Naborne, Jeremy; 12 Bellah, Jace; 13 Poholsky,
Tommy; 17 Lewis, Tyler; 18 Noland, AJ; 20 Cortell, Jayden; 22 Davis,
Chauncey; 22 Hunter, Konyae; 23 Mitchell, Jaseim; 23 Sutcliffe,
Nathan; 24 Vincent, Trey; 26 Smith, John; 27 Rhoden, Cole; 28 Scott,
Dante; 34 Gomez, Amare; 35 Williams III, Payne; 36 Carr, Casey; 38
Studebaker, Kylan; 42 Landrum, Jaden; 43 Camp, Brock; 46 Pettitt,
Cody; 50 Ayers, Josh; 52 Allen, Kentez; 53 Powell, Whitefield; 54
Valenzuela, Cannon; 56 Himebauch, Walker; 57 Heil, Trevyn; 58
Garrett, Peyton; 60 Brown, Chandler; 63 Holthaus, John; 64
Holmbeck, Tristan; 65 Ocon, Phillip; 67 Freebury, Dylan; 70 Lillard,
Berlin; 71 Smith, Zach; 75 Netane, Sione; 77 Senegal, Monjaro; 80
Taylor, Clarence; 84 Daily, Stephon; 85 Keeler, Garrett; 86 Bell,
Landon; 87 Martin, Antoine; 89 Higgins, Keynan; 93 Branston, Caden;
94 Tarber, Alton; 95 Jones, Gabe; 96 Murray, Jackson; 97 Binion,
Ed'Mari; 98 Jackson, Dennious; 99 Smith-Combs, Javion;



Drive Chart (By Team)
Northern Colo. vs. Colorado State (Final)
09/6/2025 at Fort Collins, Colorado

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
UNC 1st UNC20 13:31 PUNT UNC27 11:29 PUNT 3 - 7 2:02
UNC 1st CSU39 10:03 FUMB CSU0 06:37 *TD 7 - 39 3:26
UNC 1st UNC29 03:17 FGA UNC33 02:10 PUNT 3 - 4 1:07
UNC 2nd UNC18 14:11 INT CSU49 08:59 PUNT 9 - 33 5:12
UNC 2nd CSU12 08:59 PUNT CSU6 07:12 *FG 4 - 6 1:47
UNC 2nd UNC15 01:56 DOWNS UNC14 00:56 PUNT 3 - -1 1:00
UNC 2nd UNC25 00:57 PUNT 2 - 11 0:46
UNC 3rd UNC25 15:00 UNC27 14:13 FUMB 2 - 2 0:47
UNC 3rd UNC25 13:23 KO CSU0 07:14 *TD 13 - 75 6:09
UNC 3rd UNC25 01:28 KO CSU50 14:05 PUNT 5 - 25 2:23
UNC 4th UNC37 10:30 PUNT UNC40 08:14 PUNT 3 - 3 2:16
UNC 4th UNC40 05:27 FUMB UNC45 03:49 PUNT 3 - 5 1:38
UNC 4th UNC25 00:45 KO CSU28 00:00 INT 6 - 47 0:45

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
Northern Colo. Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 6:35 7:59 8:21 5:33 14:34 13:54 27:41
3rd down conversions 1-3 0-4 2-3 0-4 1-7 2-7 3-14
4th down conversions 0-0 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-1 1-1 2-2

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
CSU 1st CSU25 15:00 KO CSU44 13:31 PUNT 3 - 19 1:29
CSU 1st CSU33 11:29 PUNT CSU39 10:03 FUMB 4 - 6 1:26
CSU 1st CSU25 06:37 KO UNC29 03:17 FGA 8 - 46 3:20
CSU 1st CSU30 02:10 PUNT UNC46 14:11 INT 7 - 24 2:59
CSU 2nd CSU25 07:12 KO UNC15 01:56 DOWNS 12 - 60 5:16
CSU 3rd UNC12 14:14 FUMB UNC0 13:23 *TD 2 - 12 0:51
CSU 3rd CSU25 07:14 KO UNC0 01:25 *TD 11 - 75 5:49
CSU 4th CSU1 14:05 PUNT CSU5 10:30 PUNT 7 - 4 3:35
CSU 4th CSU24 08:14 PUNT UNC25 05:27 FUMB 6 - 51 2:47
CSU 4th CSU23 03:49 PUNT UNC0 00:44 *TD 13 - 77 3:05

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
Colorado State Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 8:25 6:05 6:39 9:27 14:30 16:06 30:36
3rd down conversions 1-4 1-2 0-0 3-4 2-6 3-4 5-10
4th down conversions 0-0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0-1



Drive Chart (By Quarter)
Northern Colo. vs. Colorado State (Final)
09/6/2025 at Fort Collins, Colorado

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
CSU 1st CSU25 15:00 KO CSU44 13:31 PUNT 3 - 19 1:29
UNC 1st UNC20 13:31 PUNT UNC27 11:29 PUNT 3 - 7 2:02
CSU 1st CSU33 11:29 PUNT CSU39 10:03 FUMB 4 - 6 1:26
UNC 1st CSU39 10:03 FUMB CSU0 06:37 *TD 7 - 39 3:26
CSU 1st CSU25 06:37 KO UNC29 03:17 FGA 8 - 46 3:20
UNC 1st UNC29 03:17 FGA UNC33 02:10 PUNT 3 - 4 1:07
CSU 1st CSU30 02:10 PUNT UNC46 14:11 INT 7 - 24 2:59
UNC 2nd UNC18 14:11 INT CSU49 08:59 PUNT 9 - 33 5:12
UNC 2nd CSU12 08:59 PUNT CSU6 07:12 *FG 4 - 6 1:47
CSU 2nd CSU25 07:12 KO UNC15 01:56 DOWNS 12 - 60 5:16
UNC 2nd UNC15 01:56 DOWNS UNC14 00:56 PUNT 3 - -1 1:00
UNC 2nd UNC25 00:57 PUNT 2 - 11 0:46
UNC 3rd UNC25 15:00 UNC27 14:13 FUMB 2 - 2 0:47
CSU 3rd UNC12 14:14 FUMB UNC0 13:23 *TD 2 - 12 0:51
UNC 3rd UNC25 13:23 KO CSU0 07:14 *TD 13 - 75 6:09
CSU 3rd CSU25 07:14 KO UNC0 01:25 *TD 11 - 75 5:49
UNC 3rd UNC25 01:28 KO CSU50 14:05 PUNT 5 - 25 2:23
CSU 4th CSU1 14:05 PUNT CSU5 10:30 PUNT 7 - 4 3:35
UNC 4th UNC37 10:30 PUNT UNC40 08:14 PUNT 3 - 3 2:16
CSU 4th CSU24 08:14 PUNT UNC25 05:27 FUMB 6 - 51 2:47
UNC 4th UNC40 05:27 FUMB UNC45 03:49 PUNT 3 - 5 1:38
CSU 4th CSU23 03:49 PUNT UNC0 00:44 *TD 13 - 77 3:05
UNC 4th UNC25 00:45 KO CSU28 00:00 INT 6 - 47 0:45



Play-by-Play Summary (1st quarter)
Northern Colo. vs. Colorado State (Final)
09/6/2025 at Fort Collins, Colorado

- Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]
Northern Colo. won the toss and has deferred to the second half. CSU will receive and UNC will defend the south goal.

BLUMENTRITT, Leo kickoff 65 yards from the UNC35 to the CSU0, Touchback , clock 15:00.

CSU drive start at 15:00
1-10 CSU25 (15:00) FOWLER-NICOLOSI, Brayden pass deep to the right incomplete intended for ROSS, Jordan thrown to the

UNC25, clock 14:52. PENALTY UNC Pass Interference on JONES, Derrick enforced 15 yards to the CSU40 and
results in automatic 1ST DOWN [NHSG]. NO PLAY (replay the down). [14:52]

E

1-10 CSU40 PENALTY Before the snap, CSU False Start on URIONABARRENECHEA, Aitor enforced 5 yards from the CSU40
to the CSU35, clock 14:51. [14:51]

1-15 CSU35 (14:52) [NHSG] FOWLER-NICOLOSI, Brayden pass to the right complete for 6 yards to KINNARD, Javion caught
at the CSU30 and advanced to the CSU41 (CHAPA, Cam), clock 14:39. [14:39]
T.Bullock in at QB for CSU

2-9 CSU41 (14:16) [SG] DUPREE, Jalen rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the CSU44 (BUTTS, Dominic;SMEDLEY,
KJ), clock 14:11. [14:11]
B.Fowler-Nicolosi in at QB for CSU

3-6 CSU44 (13:44) [NHSG] FOWLER-NICOLOSI, Brayden pass deep to the left incomplete intended for MAHER, Tommy
thrown to the UNC40, clock 13:39. [13:39]

4-6 CSU44 (13:41) HANSEN, Bryan punt 56 yards to the UNC0, Touchback, clock 13:31. [13:31]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 19 yards, 1:29

UNC drive start at 13:31
1-10 UNC20 (13:34) [SG] GIBSON, Eric pass to the right complete for 3 yards to TRAORE, Aliou-Rocco caught at the UNC20

and advanced to the UNC23 (ROGERS, Jahari;EVANS, JaQues), clock 13:22. [13:22]
2-7 UNC23 (12:55) [SG] TRAORE, Aliou-Rocco rush up the middle for a gain of 5 yards to the UNC28 (LONG, Owen;EVANS,

JaQues), clock 12:50. [12:50]
3-2 UNC28 (12:11) [SG] TRAORE, Aliou-Rocco rush up the middle for a loss of 1 yard to the UNC27 (AGURS, Kenyon;LONG,

Owen), clock 12:06. [12:06]
4-3 UNC27 (11:34) BLUMENTRITT, Leo punt 40 yards to the CSU33 out of bounds, clock 11:29. [11:29]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 7 yards, 2:02

CSU drive start at 11:29
T.Bullock in at QB for CSU

1-10 CSU33 (11:29) [NHSG] KINNARD, Javion rush to the right for a gain of 21 yards to the UNC46 (MAILE, Brooks), 1ST
DOWN, clock 11:20. [11:20]

R

B.Fowler-Nicolosi in at QB for CSU
1-10 UNC46 (10:51) [NHSG] FOWLER-NICOLOSI, Brayden pass to the right incomplete intended for LANIER, Tay thrown to the

UNC40, clock 10:47. [10:47]
2-10 UNC46 (10:47) [NHSG] MARSHALL, Justin rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the UNC43 (GUTHRIE,

Keenan;EKUBAN, Ezra), clock 10:40. [10:40]
3-7 UNC43 (10:09) [NHSG] FOWLER-NICOLOSI, Brayden sacked for a loss of 18 yards at the CSU39, fumble on the sack

(forced by EKUBAN, Ezra), recovered by UNC ACOSTA, Brennen at the CSU39 (KARAS, Aaron), clock 10:03.
[10:03]

Drive Summary: 4 plays, 6 yards, 1:26

UNC drive start at 10:03
1-10 CSU39 (10:03) [SG] TRAORE, Aliou-Rocco rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the CSU36 (ELLIS, Jacob), clock

09:57. [09:57]
2-7 CSU36 (09:26) [SG] GIBSON, Eric pass short to the left complete for 7 yards to CHEEKS, Carver caught at the CSU31 and

advanced to the CSU29 (JOE, Lemondre), 1ST DOWN, clock 09:19. [09:19]
P

1-10 CSU29 (08:50) [SG] JOHNSON, Brandon rush to the left for no gain to the CSU29 (MORAN, Jack;LONG, Owen), clock
08:42. [08:42]
UNC CLEMENTS, Fisher injured on the play.

2-10 CSU29 (08:27) [SG] QB Keeper GIBSON, Eric rush up the middle for a gain of 6 yards to the CSU23 (JOE, Lemondre),
clock 08:21. [08:21]

3-4 CSU23 (07:47) [SG] GIBSON, Eric pass short to the right complete for 8 yards to CHEEKS, Carver caught at the CSU18
and advanced to the CSU15 (JARMOLOWICH, Jake), 1ST DOWN, clock 07:39. [07:39]

P



1-10 CSU15 (07:09) [SG] Direct snap to GUIN, Justin rush to the right for a gain of 14 yards to the CSU1 (HECTOR, Ayden), out
of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 07:07. [07:07]

R

1-1 CSU1 (06:39) QB Keeper KEONE, Kia'i rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the CSU0, TOUCHDOWN UNC,
clock 06:37 (Scoring play confirmed). [06:37]

0-0 CSU3 WILLIG, Jacob PAT kick attempt is good.

NORTHERN COLO. 7, COLORADO STATE 0
Drive Summary: 7 plays, 39 yards, 3:26

BLUMENTRITT, Leo kickoff 65 yards from the UNC35 to the CSU0, Touchback , clock 06:37.

CSU drive start at 06:37
1-10 CSU25 (06:37) [NHSG] QB Keeper FOWLER-NICOLOSI, Brayden rush to the right for a gain of 11 yards to the CSU36

(CHAPA, Cam), 1ST DOWN, clock 06:28. [06:28]
R

1-10 CSU36 (06:01) [NHSG] FOWLER-NICOLOSI, Brayden pass short up the middle incomplete dropped by ROSS, Jordan
thrown to the CSU41, clock 06:00. [06:00]

2-10 CSU36 (06:00) [NHSG] AVANT, Lloyd rush to the left for a gain of 20 yards to the UNC44 (CHAPA, Cam), 1ST DOWN,
clock 05:52. [05:52]

R

1-10 UNC44 (05:27) [NHSG] AVANT, Lloyd rush up the middle for a gain of 11 yards to the UNC33 (NOWATZKE, Zach), 1ST
DOWN, clock 05:22. [05:22]

R

1-10 UNC33 (04:46) [NHSG] AVANT, Lloyd rush to the right for a loss of 3 yards to the UNC36 (VOGGESSER, Hudson), clock
04:39. [04:39]

2-13 UNC36 (04:03) [NHSG] FOWLER-NICOLOSI, Brayden pass to the left complete for 7 yards to ROSS, Jordan caught at the
UNC30 and advanced to the UNC29 (BRYANT JR., Darrell), out of bounds, clock 03:59. [03:59]

3-6 UNC29 (03:23) [NHSG] FOWLER-NICOLOSI, Brayden pass up the middle incomplete intended for MAHER, Tommy broken
up by VOGGESSER, Hudson at the UNC22, clock 03:19. [03:19]

4-6 UNC29 (03:21) HANKINS, Isaiah field goal attempt from 46 yards NO GOOD (wide left) [kick was spotted at UNC36], clock
03:17. [03:17]

Drive Summary: 8 plays, 46 yards, 3:20

UNC drive start at 03:17
1-10 UNC29 (03:17) JOHNSON, Brandon rush to the right for a loss of 1 yard to the UNC28 (AGURS, Kenyon), clock 03:09.

[03:09]
2-11 UNC28 (02:38) GIBSON, Eric pass up the middle incomplete dropped by CHEEKS, Carver thrown to the UNC34, clock

02:37. [02:37]
3-11 UNC28 (02:37) TRAORE, Aliou-Rocco rush up the middle for a gain of 5 yards to the UNC33 (EDMONSON,

Robert;MORAN, Jack), clock 02:31. [02:31]
4-6 UNC33 (02:17) BLUMENTRITT, Leo punt 37 yards to the CSU30 out of bounds, clock 02:10. [02:10]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 4 yards, 1:07

CSU drive start at 02:10
1-10 CSU30 (02:11) [NHSG] DUPREE, Jalen rush to the left for a gain of 4 yards to the CSU34 (NOWATZKE, Zach), out of

bounds, clock 02:05. [02:05]
2-6 CSU34 (01:37) [NHSG] FOWLER-NICOLOSI, Brayden scrambles to the right for a gain of 7 yards to the CSU41 (JONES,

Derrick), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 01:31. [01:31]
R

1-10 CSU41 (01:03) [NHSG] MARSHALL, Justin rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the CSU45 (NOWATZKE, Zach),
clock 00:58. [00:58]

2-6 CSU45 (00:22) [NHSG] FOWLER-NICOLOSI, Brayden pass up the middle incomplete intended for WARREN, Jaxxon
thrown to the UNC40, clock 00:20. [00:20]

3-6 CSU45 (00:20) [NHSG] FOWLER-NICOLOSI, Brayden pass to the left complete for 10 yards to WINFIELD, Armani to the
UNC45 (JONES, Derrick), 1ST DOWN, clock 00:00. [00:00]

P

- End of 1st quarter, clock 0:00. [0:00]

END OF 1ST QUARTER: NORTHERN COLO. 7, COLORADO STATE 0

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Northern Colo. 7 6:35 1 2 0 3 1-3 0-0 9-32 3-4-0-18 1-15
Colorado State 0 8:25 5 1 1 7 1-4 0-0 11-63 3-8-0-23 1-5



Quickie Statistics (1st Quarter only)
Northern Colo. vs. Colorado State (Final)
09/6/2025 at Fort Collins, Colorado

UNC CSU
Score 7 0
FIRST DOWNS 3 7
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 9-32 11-63
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 18 23
Passes Att-Comp-Int 4-3-0 8-3-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 13-50 19-86
Fumble Returns-Yards 1-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 2-38.5 1-56.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 1-1
Penalties-Yards 1-15 1-5
Possession Time 6:35 8:25
Third-Down Conversions 1-3 1-4
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-0

Northern Colo. Colorado State

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
J.Guin 1 14 0 14 0 14 14
A.Traore 4 13 -1 12 0 3 5
K.Keone 1 1 0 1 1 1 1
E.Gibson 1 6 0 6 0 6 6

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
L.Avant 3 31 -3 28 0 9.3 20
J.Dupree 2 7 0 7 0 3.5 4
J.Marshall 2 7 0 7 0 3.5 4

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
E.Gibson 3-4-0 18 0 8 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
B.Fowler-Nicolosi 3-8-0 5 0 10 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
C.Cheeks 2 15 0 3 8
A.Traore 1 3 0 1 3

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
A.Winfield 1 10 0 1 10
J.Ross 1 7 0 2 7

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
L.Blumentritt 2 77 38.5 40 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
B.Hansen 1 56 56.0 56 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
C.Chapa 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
Z.Nowatzke 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
D.Jones 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
E.Ekuban 1-1 1.5 1.0 1.0
D.Bryant Jr. 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
H.Voggesser 1-0 1.0 0.0 1.0
B.Maile 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
K.Guthrie 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
L.Joe 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
O.Long 0-3 1.5 0.0 1.0
K.Agurs 1-1 1.5 0.0 2.0
J.Evans 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Jarmolowich 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
A.Hector 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Ellis 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Moran 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 06:37 UNC - K.Keone 1 yd TD RUSH (KICK by J.Willig) , 7-39 3:26 7-



Play-by-Play Summary (2nd quarter)
Northern Colo. vs. Colorado State (Final)
09/6/2025 at Fort Collins, Colorado

- Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]
1-10 UNC45 (15:00) [NHSG] QB Keeper BULLOCK, Tahj rush up the middle for a loss of 1 yard to the UNC46 (EKUBAN, Ezra),

clock 14:52. [14:52]
2-11 UNC46 (14:15) [NHSG] FOWLER-NICOLOSI, Brayden pass deep to the left intercepted by CHAPA, Cam at the UNC18

intended for WARREN, Jaxxon. Chapa return for 0 yards to the UNC18, End of Play, clock 14:11. [14:11]

UNC drive start at 14:11
1-10 UNC18 (14:11) TRAORE, Aliou-Rocco rush to the left for a gain of 1 yard to the UNC19 (ROGERS,

Jahari;JARMOLOWICH, Jake), clock 14:03. [14:03]
2-9 UNC19 (13:30) GIBSON, Eric pass up the middle complete for 10 yards to MENEGATTI, Dawson caught at the UNC16 and

advanced to the UNC29 (JOE, Lemondre), 1ST DOWN, clock 13:26. PENALTY CSU Unnecessary Roughness on
NABORNE, Jeremy enforced 15 yards from the end of the play at the UNC29 to the UNC44 and results in
automatic 1ST DOWN. [13:26]

P

1-10 UNC44 (13:06) GUIN, Justin rush to the left for a gain of 1 yard to the UNC45 (LAURICH, Andrew), clock 13:00. [13:00]
2-9 UNC45 (12:25) GUIN, Justin rush to the left for a gain of 7 yards to the CSU48 (MYERS, Dagan), out of bounds, clock

12:20. After official review, the ruling on the field was overturned: Runner was down by contact (Original Play:
(12:25) #6 J.Guin rush left for 7 yards gain to the CSU48 (#3 D.Myers), out of bounds). [12:20]

3-2 CSU48 (11:36) QB Keeper KEONE, Kia'i rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the CSU47 (TAFIA, Jernias;TUITELE,
Moso'oipala), clock 11:31. [11:31]

4-1 H47 Timeout Colorado State, clock 11:07. [11:07]
K.Keone in at QB for UNC

4-1 CSU47 (11:07) TRAORE, Aliou-Rocco rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the CSU46 (LONG, Owen;ELLIS, Jacob),
1ST DOWN, clock 11:01. [11:01]

R

E.Gibson in at QB for UNC
1-10 CSU46 (10:29) [SG] TRAORE, Aliou-Rocco rush up the middle for a loss of 2 yards to the CSU48 (JARMOLOWICH, Jake),

clock 10:24. [10:24]
2-12 H48 Timeout Northern Colo., clock 09:46. [09:46]
2-12 CSU48 (09:46) [SG] GIBSON, Eric pass short up the middle complete for 4 yards to MUNROE, Brayden caught at the

CSU45 and advanced to the CSU44 (JOE, Lemondre;LONG, Owen), clock 09:34. [09:34]
3-8 CSU44 (09:09) [SG] GIBSON, Eric pass deep to the left incomplete intended for CHEEKS, Carver thrown to the CSU10,

clock 09:07. [09:07]
4-8 CSU44 PENALTY Before the snap, UNC Delay Of Game enforced 5 yards from the CSU44 to the CSU49, clock 09:07.

[09:07]
4-13 CSU49 (09:07) BLUMENTRITT, Leo punt 39 yards to the CSU10 return muffed by MAHER, Tommy at the CSU10,

recovered by UNC PEKAREK, Zach at the CSU12, credited with 2 yards on the return, End of Play, clock 08:59.
[08:59]

Drive Summary: 9 plays, 33 yards, 5:12

UNC drive start at 08:59
1-10 CSU12 (08:53) [SG] TRAORE, Aliou-Rocco rush up the middle for no gain to the CSU12 (ELLIS, Jacob;EVANS, JaQues),

clock 08:50. [08:50]
2-10 CSU12 (08:25) [SG] Direct snap to GUIN, Justin rush to the right for a gain of 5 yards to the CSU7 (EVANS, JaQues), clock

08:19. [08:19]
UNC BURTON, A.J. injured on the play.

3-5 CSU7 (07:54) [SG] GIBSON, Eric pass to the left complete for 1 yard to TRAORE, Aliou-Rocco caught at the CSU13 and
advanced to the CSU6 (EVANS, JaQues), clock 07:42. [07:42]

4-4 CSU6 (07:13) WILLIG, Jacob field goal attempt from 23 yards GOOD [kick was spotted at CSU13], clock 07:12.
[07:12]

NORTHERN COLO. 10, COLORADO STATE 0
Drive Summary: 4 plays, 6 yards, 1:47

BLUMENTRITT, Leo kickoff 65 yards from the UNC35 to the CSU0, Touchback , clock 07:12.

CSU drive start at 07:12
1-10 CSU25 (07:12) [NHSG] DUPREE, Jalen rush up the middle for a loss of 2 yards to the CSU23 (BUTTS, Dominic), clock

07:04. [07:04]
CSU DUPREE, Jalen injured on the play.

2-12 CSU23 (06:54) [NHSG] MARSHALL, Justin rush to the right for a gain of 4 yards to the CSU27 (MAILE, Brooks;EKUBAN,
Ezra), clock 06:48. [06:48]



3-8 CSU27 (06:17) [NHSG] FOWLER-NICOLOSI, Brayden scrambles to the left for a gain of 9 yards to the CSU36, End of
Play, 1ST DOWN, clock 06:05. [06:05]

R

1-10 CSU36 (05:42) [NHSG] AVANT, Lloyd rush up the middle for a gain of 6 yards to the CSU42 (SMEDLEY, KJ;NOWATZKE,
Zach), clock 05:37. [05:37]

2-4 CSU42 (05:11) [NHSG] QB Keeper BULLOCK, Tahj rush up the middle for a gain of 6 yards to the CSU48 (NOWATZKE,
Zach;TOMS, Mekhi), 1ST DOWN, clock 05:03. [05:03]

R

1-10 CSU48 (04:31) [NHSG] FOWLER-NICOLOSI, Brayden pass short up the middle complete for 16 yards to WARREN,
Jaxxon caught at the CSU50 and advanced to the UNC36 (BRYANT JR., Darrell), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock
04:24. [04:24]

P

1-10 UNC36 (04:02) [NHSG] AVANT, Lloyd rush up the middle for a gain of 7 yards to the UNC29 (WESLIN, Blake;SMEDLEY,
KJ), clock 03:56. [03:56]

2-3 UNC29 (03:24) [NHSG] QB Keeper BULLOCK, Tahj rush to the right for a gain of 5 yards to the UNC24 (BRYANT JR.,
Darrell), 1ST DOWN, clock 03:17. [03:17]

R

1-10 UNC24 (02:47) [NHSG] KINNARD, Javion rush to the right for a gain of 1 yard to the UNC23 (WESLIN, Blake;SHELTON,
Kai), clock 02:39. [02:39]

2-9 UNC23 (02:08) [NHSG] FOWLER-NICOLOSI, Brayden pass to the right incomplete intended for WARREN, Jaxxon broken
up by BRYANT JR., Darrell at the UNC12, clock 02:02. [02:02]

3-9 UNC23 (02:05) [NHSG] FOWLER-NICOLOSI, Brayden pass to the left complete for 7 yards to ROSS, Jordan caught at the
UNC26 and advanced to the UNC16 (HARRELL, Evan), out of bounds, clock 02:00. [02:00]

4-2 V16 Timeout Official, clock 02:00. [02:00]
4-2 UNC16 (02:00) [NHSG] QB Keeper BULLOCK, Tahj rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the UNC15 (EKUBAN,

Ezra;TUHA, Sione); CSU turnover on downs, clock 01:56. [01:56]
Drive Summary: 12 plays, 60 yards, 5:16

UNC drive start at 01:56
1-10 UNC15 (01:56) [SG] GUIN, Justin rush to the left for no gain to the UNC15 (EVANS, JaQues), clock 01:48. [01:48]
2-10 V15 Timeout Colorado State, clock 01:46. [01:46]
2-10 UNC15 PENALTY Before the snap, UNC False Start on BACON, Jack enforced 5 yards from the UNC15 to the UNC10,

clock 01:46. [01:46]
2-15 UNC10 (01:46) [SG] GUIN, Justin rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the UNC12 (ELLIS, Jacob), clock 01:40.

[01:40]
3-13 V12 Timeout Colorado State, clock 01:42. [01:42]
3-13 UNC12 (01:42) [SG] GUIN, Justin rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the UNC14 (LONG, Owen;WA-KALONJI,

Mukendi), clock 01:36. [01:36]
4-11 UNC14 (00:57) BLUMENTRITT, Leo punt 40 yards to the CSU46, MAHER, Tommy returned 29 yards to the UNC25, End of

Play, clock 00:43. After official review, the ruling on the field was overturned: Loose ball recovery (Original Play:
(00:57) #13 L.Blumentritt punt 40 yards to the CSU46 #10 T.Maher return 28 yards to the UNC26 (#97 B.Bliek; #34
M.Benner). #22 Z.Pekarek injured on the play). [00:43]

Drive Summary: 3 plays, -1 yards, 1:00

1-10 V25 Timeout Northern Colo., clock 00:56. [00:56]

UNC drive start at 00:57
1-10 UNC25 [SG] GIBSON, Eric pass to the right complete for 4 yards to CHEEKS, Carver caught at the UNC23 and advanced

to the UNC29 (LONG, Owen), clock 00:18. [00:18]
2-6 UNC29 (00:18) [SG] GIBSON, Eric pass short up the middle complete for 7 yards to TRAORE, Aliou-Rocco caught at the

UNC30 and advanced to the UNC36 (BLOCKER, CJ), 1ST DOWN, clock 00:11. [00:11]
P

1-10 UNC36 (00:11) , clock 00:00. PENALTY CSU Offsides on BROWN, Lavon enforced 5 yards CSU Unsportsmanlike Conduct
on BLOCKER, CJ enforced 15 yards from the UNC46 to the CSU39 and results in automatic 1ST DOWN [SG].
[00:00]

E

Drive Summary: 2 plays, 11 yards, 0:46

- End of first half, clock 0:00. [0:00]

END OF 2ND QUARTER: NORTHERN COLO. 10, COLORADO STATE 0

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Northern Colo. 3 7:59 1 2 2 5 0-4 1-1 11-18 5-6-0-26 2-10
Colorado State 0 6:05 3 1 0 4 1-2 0-1 10-36 2-4-1-23 3-35



Quickie Statistics (Halftime Cumulative)
Northern Colo. vs. Colorado State (Final)
09/6/2025 at Fort Collins, Colorado

UNC CSU
Score 10 0
FIRST DOWNS 8 11
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 20-50 21-99
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 44 46
Passes Att-Comp-Int 10-8-0 12-5-1
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 30-94 33-145
Fumble Returns-Yards 3-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 2-31
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 1-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 2-38.5 1-56.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 3-3
Penalties-Yards 3-25 4-40
Possession Time 14:34 14:30
Third-Down Conversions 1-7 2-6
Fourth-Down Conversions 1-1 0-1

Northern Colo. Colorado State

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
J.Guin 7 31 0 31 0 14 4.4
A.Traore 8 15 -3 12 0 5 1.5
K.Keone 2 2 0 2 1 1 1
E.Gibson 1 6 0 6 0 6 6

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
L.Avant 5 44 -3 41 0 20 8.2
J.Dupree 3 7 -2 5 0 4 1.7
J.Marshall 3 11 0 11 0 4 3.7
T.Bullock 4 12 -1 11 0 6 2.8

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
E.Gibson 8-10-0 44 0 10 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
B.Fowler-Nicolosi 5-12-1 28 0 16 0

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
C.Cheeks 3 19 0 5 8
A.Traore 3 11 0 3 7
D.Menegatti 1 10 0 1 10
B.Munroe 1 4 0 1 4

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
A.Winfield 1 10 0 1 10
J.Ross 2 14 0 3 7

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
L.Blumentritt 4 156 39.0 40 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
B.Hansen 1 56 56.0 56 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
T.Maher 2 31 0 29

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Z.Nowatzke 3-2 4.0 0.0 0.0
E.Ekuban 2-3 3.5 1.0 2.0
D.Bryant Jr. 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
C.Chapa 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
D.Jones 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
D.Butts 1-1 1.5 0.0 1.0
B.Maile 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
K.Smedley 0-3 1.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
J.Evans 3-3 4.5 0.0 0.0
O.Long 1-6 4.0 0.0 1.0
L.Joe 3-1 3.5 0.0 0.0
J.Ellis 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
J.Jarmolowich 2-1 2.5 0.0 1.0
K.Agurs 1-1 1.5 0.0 2.0
D.Myers 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Rogers 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 06:37 UNC - K.Keone 1 yd TD RUSH (KICK by J.Willig) , 7-39 3:26 7-
2nd 07:12 UNC - J.Willig 23 yd FG , 4-6 1:47 10-0



Quickie Statistics (2nd Quarter only)
Northern Colo. vs. Colorado State (Final)
09/6/2025 at Fort Collins, Colorado

UNC CSU
Score 3 0
FIRST DOWNS 5 4
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 11-18 10-36
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 26 23
Passes Att-Comp-Int 6-5-0 4-2-1
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 17-44 14-59
Fumble Returns-Yards 2-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 2-31
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 1-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 2-39.5 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 2-2
Penalties-Yards 2-10 3-35
Possession Time 7:59 6:05
Third-Down Conversions 0-4 1-2
Fourth-Down Conversions 1-1 0-1

Northern Colo. Colorado State

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
J.Guin 6 17 0 17 0 2.8 7
A.Traore 4 2 -2 0 0 0 1
K.Keone 1 1 0 1 0 1 1

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
L.Avant 2 13 0 13 0 6.5 7
J.Dupree 1 0 -2 -2 0 -2
J.Marshall 1 4 0 4 0 4 4
T.Bullock 4 12 -1 11 0 2.8 6

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
E.Gibson 5-6-0 26 0 10 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
B.Fowler-Nicolosi 2-4-1 23 0 16 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
C.Cheeks 1 4 0 2 4
A.Traore 2 8 0 2 7
D.Menegatti 1 10 0 1 10
B.Munroe 1 4 0 1 4

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
J.Ross 1 7 0 1 7

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
L.Blumentritt 2 79 39.5 40 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
T.Maher 2 31 0 29

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
D.Bryant Jr. 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
E.Ekuban 1-2 2.0 0.0 1.0
D.Butts 1-0 1.0 0.0 1.0
K.Smedley 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
E.Harrell 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
M.Benner 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
B.Weslin 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
Z.Nowatzke 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
J.Evans 3-1 3.5 0.0 0.0
O.Long 1-3 2.5 0.0 0.0
J.Ellis 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
L.Joe 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
J.Jarmolowich 1-1 1.5 0.0 1.0
D.Myers 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
C.Blocker 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
A.Laurich 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
2nd 07:12 UNC - J.Willig 23 yd FG , 4-6 1:47 10-0



Play-by-Play Summary (3rd quarter)
Northern Colo. vs. Colorado State (Final)
09/6/2025 at Fort Collins, Colorado

At the start of the second half, UNC will receive and CSU will defend the north goal.
- Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]

HANKINS, Isaiah kickoff 65 yards from the CSU35 to the UNC0, Touchback , clock 15:00.

UNC drive start at 15:00
1-10 UNC25 (15:00) [SG] GUIN, Justin rush to the left for a gain of 5 yards to the UNC30 (LONG, Owen), clock 14:53. [14:53]
2-5 UNC30 (14:19) [SG] QB Keeper GIBSON, Eric rush to the right for a loss of 3 yards, GIBSON, Eric fumbled at UNC27

forced by ELLIS, Jacob, recovered by CSU LONG, Owen at the UNC27, returned 15 yards to the UNC12
(CLEMENTS, Fisher;ELLIS, Jacob), clock 14:14. [14:14]

Drive Summary: 2 plays, 2 yards, 0:47

1-10 V12 Timeout Colorado State, clock 14:13. [14:13]

CSU drive start at 14:14
1-10 UNC12 (14:13) [NHSG] QB Keeper BULLOCK, Tahj rush up the middle for a gain of 6 yards to the UNC6 (VOGGESSER,

Hudson;EKUBAN, Ezra), clock 14:05. [14:05]
2-4 UNC6 (13:28) FOWLER-NICOLOSI, Brayden pass to the right incomplete intended for LANIER, Tay broken up by JONES,

Derrick, clock 13:27. PENALTY UNC Pass Interference on JONES, Derrick enforced 4 yards to the UNC2 and
results in automatic 1ST DOWN [NHSG]. NO PLAY (replay the down). [13:27]

E

1-2 UNC2 [NHSG] AVANT, Lloyd rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the UNC0, TOUCHDOWN CSU, clock 13:23
(Scoring play confirmed). [13:23]

0-0 UNC3 HANKINS, Isaiah PAT kick attempt is good.

NORTHERN COLO. 10, COLORADO STATE 7
Drive Summary: 2 plays, 12 yards, 0:51

HANKINS, Isaiah kickoff 65 yards from the CSU35 to the UNC0, Touchback , clock 13:23.

UNC drive start at 13:23
1-10 UNC25 (13:23) [SG] GIBSON, Eric pass to the right complete for 6 yards to CHEEKS, Carver to the UNC31 (ROGERS,

Jahari;JARMOLOWICH, Jake), clock 13:11. [13:11]
2-4 UNC31 (12:43) [SG] GIBSON, Eric pass deep to the left incomplete intended for MENEGATTI, Dawson broken up by JOE,

Lemondre at the CSU40, clock 12:37. [12:37]
3-4 UNC31 (12:39) [SG] GIBSON, Eric pass short to the left complete for 13 yards to MENEGATTI, Dawson caught at the

UNC35 and advanced to the UNC44 (PHELPS, Dylan), 1ST DOWN, clock 12:30. [12:30]
P

1-10 UNC44 (11:56) [SG] GIBSON, Eric pass up the middle complete for 14 yards to MUNROE, Brayden caught at the CSU45
and advanced to the CSU42 (JOE, Lemondre), 1ST DOWN, clock 11:41. [11:41]

P

1-10 CSU42 [SG] GIBSON, Eric pass to the right incomplete intended for MUNROE, Brayden broken up by JARMOLOWICH,
Jake at the CSU35, clock 11:20. [11:20]

2-10 CSU42 (11:20) [SG] GUIN, Justin rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the CSU40 (JARMOLOWICH, Jake;LONG,
Owen), clock 11:13. [11:13]

3-8 H40 Timeout Northern Colo., clock 10:42. [10:42]
3-8 CSU40 (10:42) [SG] GIBSON, Eric pass deep up the middle incomplete intended for CLEMENTS, Fisher thrown to the

CSU15, clock 10:34. [10:34]
4-8 CSU40 (10:37) [SG] GIBSON, Eric pass deep to the right complete for 29 yards to CHEEKS, Carver caught at the CSU14

and advanced to the CSU11 (ROGERS, Jahari), 1ST DOWN, clock 10:32. [10:32]
P

1-10 CSU11 (10:21) [SG] Direct snap to GUIN, Justin rush to the right for a gain of 1 yard to the CSU10 (ELLIS, Jacob;EVANS,
JaQues), clock 10:16. [10:16]

2-9 CSU10 (09:37) [SG] QB Keeper KEONE, Kia'i rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the CSU6 (JARMOLOWICH,
Jake;HECTOR, Ayden), clock 09:32. [09:32]

3-5 CSU6 (09:00) QB Keeper KEONE, Kia'i rush up the middle for no gain to the CSU6 (JARMOLOWICH, Jake;EVANS,
JaQues), clock 08:58. PENALTY CSU Face mask on EVANS, JaQues enforced half the distance from the goal, 3
yards from the CSU6 to the CSU3 and results in automatic 1ST DOWN [SG]. NO PLAY (replay the down). [08:58]

E

1-3 CSU3 (08:35) [SG] TRAORE, Aliou-Rocco rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the CSU1 (ROGERS,
Jahari;AGURS, Kenyon), clock 08:29. [08:29]

2-1 CSU1 (07:59) QB Keeper KEONE, Kia'i rush up the middle for no gain to the CSU1 (SHANK, Keegan;ELLIS, Jacob),
clock 07:41. [07:41]
K.Keone in at QB for UNC

3-1 CSU1 (07:15) TRAORE, Aliou-Rocco rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the CSU0, TOUCHDOWN UNC,
clock 07:14 (Scoring play confirmed). [07:14]



0-0 CSU3 WILLIG, Jacob PAT kick attempt is good.

NORTHERN COLO. 17, COLORADO STATE 7
Drive Summary: 13 plays, 75 yards, 6:09

BLUMENTRITT, Leo kickoff 65 yards from the UNC35 to the CSU0, Touchback , clock 07:14.

CSU drive start at 07:14
1-10 CSU25 (07:14) [NHSG] DUPREE, Jalen rush up the middle for a gain of 9 yards to the CSU34 (EKUBAN, Ezra;BLIEK,

Brody), clock 07:06. [07:06]
UNC EKUBAN, Ezra injured on the play.

2-1 CSU34 (06:47) [NHSG] DUPREE, Jalen rush up the middle for a gain of 7 yards to the CSU41 (SMEDLEY,
KJ;NOWATZKE, Zach), 1ST DOWN, clock 06:42. [06:42]

R

1-10 CSU41 (06:15) [NHSG] DUPREE, Jalen rush to the right for a gain of 5 yards to the CSU46 (BRYANT JR., Darrell), clock
06:10. [06:10]

2-5 CSU46 (05:42) [NHSG] FOWLER-NICOLOSI, Brayden pass short to the right complete for 16 yards to DUPREE, Jalen
caught at the CSU47 and advanced to the UNC38 (CHAPA, Cam), 1ST DOWN, clock 05:34. [05:34]

P

1-10 UNC38 (05:09) [NHSG] DUPREE, Jalen rush up the middle for a gain of 7 yards to the UNC31 (ABRAM, Makur), clock
05:03. [05:03]

2-3 UNC31 (04:30) [NHSG] MARSHALL, Justin rush to the left for a gain of 4 yards to the UNC27 (SHELTON, Kai), 1ST
DOWN, clock 04:24. [04:24]

R

1-10 UNC27 (03:58) [NHSG] MARSHALL, Justin rush up the middle for a gain of 7 yards to the UNC20 (TUHA, Sione), clock
03:52. [03:52]
UNC BRYANT JR., Darrell injured on the play.

2-3 UNC20 (03:34) [NHSG] DUPREE, Jalen rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the UNC17 (TUHA, Sione), 1ST DOWN,
clock 03:29. [03:29]

R

1-10 UNC17 (02:56) [NHSG] DUPREE, Jalen rush to the left for a gain of 4 yards to the UNC13 (EKUBAN, Ezra;TUHA, Sione),
clock 02:50. [02:50]

2-6 UNC13 (02:14) [NHSG] AVANT, Lloyd rush to the left for a gain of 7 yards to the UNC6 (EKUBAN, Ezra), out of bounds,
1ST DOWN, clock 02:08. [02:08]

R

1-6 UNC6 (01:32) [NHSG] AVANT, Lloyd rush to the right for a gain of 6 yards to the UNC0, TOUCHDOWN CSU, clock
01:25 (Scoring play confirmed). [01:25]

0-0 UNC3 HANKINS, Isaiah PAT kick attempt is good.

NORTHERN COLO. 17, COLORADO STATE 14
Drive Summary: 11 plays, 75 yards, 5:49

HANKINS, Isaiah kickoff 65 yards from the CSU35 to the UNC0, Touchback , clock 01:28.

UNC drive start at 01:28
E.Gibson in at QB for UNC

1-10 UNC25 (01:28) GIBSON, Eric pass to the left incomplete intended for CHEEKS, Carver broken up by JOE, Lemondre at the
UNC35, clock 01:25. PENALTY CSU Pass Interference on JOE, Lemondre enforced at the spot of the foul for 10
yards to the UNC35 and results in automatic 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY (replay the down). [01:25]

E

1-10 UNC35 (01:25) JOHNSON, Brandon rush up the middle for no gain to the UNC35 (EDMONSON, Robert), clock 01:18.
[01:18]

2-10 UNC35 (00:39) [SG] GIBSON, Eric pass to the right complete for 17 yards to JOHNSON, Brandon caught at the UNC44
and advanced to the CSU48 (LONG, Owen), 1ST DOWN, clock 00:30. [00:30]

P

1-10 CSU48 (00:04) [SG] JOHNSON, Brandon rush to the left for no gain to the CSU48 (EVANS, JaQues), clock 00:00. [00:00]
- End of 3rd quarter, clock 0:00. [0:00]

END OF 3RD QUARTER: NORTHERN COLO. 17, COLORADO STATE 14

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Northern Colo. 7 8:21 0 4 2 6 2-3 1-1 10-12 5-8-0-79 1-4
Colorado State 14 6:39 4 1 1 6 0-0 0-0 12-67 1-1-0-16 2-13



Quickie Statistics (3rd Quarter Cumulative)
Northern Colo. vs. Colorado State (Final)
09/6/2025 at Fort Collins, Colorado

UNC CSU
Score 17 14
FIRST DOWNS 14 17
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 30-62 33-166
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 123 62
Passes Att-Comp-Int 18-13-0 13-6-1
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 48-185 46-228
Fumble Returns-Yards 3-0 1-15
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 2-31
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 1-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 2-38.5 1-56.0
Fumbles-Lost 1-1 3-3
Penalties-Yards 4-29 6-53
Possession Time 22:55 21:09
Third-Down Conversions 3-10 2-6
Fourth-Down Conversions 2-2 0-1

Northern Colo. Colorado State

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
J.Guin 10 39 0 39 0 14 3.9
A.Traore 10 18 -3 15 1 5 1.5
K.Keone 4 6 0 6 1 4 1.5
E.Gibson 2 6 -3 3 0 6 1.5

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
L.Avant 8 59 -3 56 2 20 7
J.Dupree 9 42 -2 40 0 9 4.4
J.Marshall 5 22 0 22 0 7 4.4
T.Bullock 5 18 -1 17 0 6 3.4

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
E.Gibson 13-18-0 123 0 29 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
B.Fowler-Nicolosi 6-13-1 44 0 16 0

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
C.Cheeks 5 54 0 7 29
A.Traore 3 11 0 3 7
D.Menegatti 2 23 0 3 13
B.Munroe 2 18 0 3 14

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
A.Winfield 1 10 0 1 10
J.Ross 2 14 0 3 7
J.Dupree 1 16 0 1 16

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
L.Blumentritt 4 156 39.0 40 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
B.Hansen 1 56 56.0 56 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
T.Maher 2 31 0 29

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
E.Ekuban 3-6 6.0 1.0 2.0
Z.Nowatzke 3-3 4.5 0.0 0.0
D.Bryant Jr. 4-0 4.0 0.0 0.0
C.Chapa 4-0 4.0 0.0 0.0
S.Tuha 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
D.Jones 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
K.Smedley 0-4 2.0 0.0 0.0
D.Butts 1-1 1.5 0.0 1.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
O.Long 3-7 6.5 0.0 1.0
J.Evans 4-4 6.0 0.0 0.0
J.Ellis 3-4 5.0 0.0 1.0
L.Joe 4-1 4.5 0.0 0.0
J.Jarmolowich 2-4 4.0 0.0 1.0
J.Rogers 1-4 3.0 0.0 0.0
K.Agurs 1-2 2.0 0.0 2.0
A.Hector 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 06:37 UNC - K.Keone 1 yd TD RUSH (KICK by J.Willig) , 7-39 3:26 7-
2nd 07:12 UNC - J.Willig 23 yd FG , 4-6 1:47 10-0
3rd 13:23 CSU - L.Avant 2 yd TD RUSH (KICK by I.Hankins) , 2-12 0:51 10-7
3rd 07:14 UNC - A.Traore 1 yd TD RUSH (KICK by J.Willig) , 13-75 6:09 17-7
3rd 01:25 CSU - L.Avant 6 yd TD RUSH (KICK by I.Hankins) , 11-75 5:49 17-14



Quickie Statistics (3rd Quarter only)
Northern Colo. vs. Colorado State (Final)
09/6/2025 at Fort Collins, Colorado

UNC CSU
Score 7 14
FIRST DOWNS 6 6
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 10-12 12-67
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 79 16
Passes Att-Comp-Int 8-5-0 1-1-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 18-91 13-83
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 1-15
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 0-0 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 1-1 0-0
Penalties-Yards 1-4 2-13
Possession Time 8:21 6:39
Third-Down Conversions 2-3 0-0
Fourth-Down Conversions 1-1 0-0

Northern Colo. Colorado State

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
J.Guin 3 8 0 8 0 2.7 5
A.Traore 2 3 0 3 1 1.5 2
K.Keone 2 4 0 4 0 2 4
E.Gibson 1 0 -3 -3 0 -3

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
L.Avant 3 15 0 15 2 5 7
J.Dupree 6 35 0 35 0 5.8 9
J.Marshall 2 11 0 11 0 5.5 7
T.Bullock 1 6 0 6 0 6 6

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
E.Gibson 5-8-0 79 0 29 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
B.Fowler-Nicolosi 1-1-0 16 0 16 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
C.Cheeks 2 35 0 2 29
D.Menegatti 1 13 0 2 13
B.Munroe 1 14 0 2 14

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
J.Dupree 1 16 0 1 16

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
S.Tuha 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
E.Ekuban 1-3 2.5 0.0 0.0
M.Abram 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
D.Bryant Jr. 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
C.Chapa 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
F.Clements 1-0 1.0 0.0 1.0
K.Shelton 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
H.Voggesser 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
O.Long 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
J.Rogers 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
J.Ellis 1-2 2.0 0.0 1.0
J.Evans 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
J.Jarmolowich 0-3 1.5 0.0 0.0
D.Phelps 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
L.Joe 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
R.Edmonson 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
3rd 13:23 CSU - L.Avant 2 yd TD RUSH (KICK by I.Hankins) , 2-12 0:51 10-7
3rd 07:14 UNC - A.Traore 1 yd TD RUSH (KICK by J.Willig) , 13-75 6:09 17-7
3rd 01:25 CSU - L.Avant 6 yd TD RUSH (KICK by I.Hankins) , 11-75 5:49 17-14



Play-by-Play Summary (4th quarter)
Northern Colo. vs. Colorado State (Final)
09/6/2025 at Fort Collins, Colorado

- Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]
2-10 CSU48 (15:00) [SG] GIBSON, Eric pass short up the middle incomplete intended for MENEGATTI, Dawson thrown to the

CSU45, clock 14:57. [14:57]
3-10 CSU48 (14:57) [SG] QB Keeper GIBSON, Eric rush up the middle for a loss of 2 yards to the CSU50 (LAURICH, Andrew),

clock 14:42. [14:42]
4-12 CSU50 (14:13) BLUMENTRITT, Leo punt 49 yards to the CSU1 downed by GILLIS, Nathaniel, clock 14:05. [14:05]

CSU drive start at 14:05
1-10 CSU1 (14:05) [NHSG] DUPREE, Jalen rush to the right for a gain of 7 yards to the CSU8 (BUTTS,

Dominic;VOGGESSER, Hudson), clock 13:57. [13:57]
UNC EKUBAN, Ezra injured on the play.

2-3 CSU8 (13:39) [NHSG] DUPREE, Jalen rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the CSU10 (BRYANT JR.,
Darrell;BUTTS, Dominic), clock 13:35. [13:35]

3-1 CSU10 (12:57) [NHSG] QB Keeper BULLOCK, Tahj rush to the right for a gain of 2 yards to the CSU12 (CHAPA,
Cam;NOWATZKE, Zach), 1ST DOWN, clock 12:51. [12:51]

R

1-10 CSU12 (12:20) [NHSG] AVANT, Lloyd rush to the left for a gain of 13 yards to the CSU25 (CHAPA, Cam), clock 12:13.
PENALTY CSU Holding on WARREN, Jaxxon enforced half the distance from the goal, 7 yards from the CSU14 to
the CSU7, from the spot of the ball when the foul occurred, runner is credited with 2 yards on the play. [12:13]

1-15 CSU7 (11:54) [NHSG] AVANT, Lloyd rush up the middle for a gain of 5 yards to the CSU12 (NOWATZKE, Zach), clock
11:46. [11:46]

2-10 CSU12 (11:29) [NHSG] FOWLER-NICOLOSI, Brayden pass to the right complete for -3 yards to DUPREE, Jalen to the
CSU9, End of Play, clock 11:10. [11:10]

3-13 CSU9 (10:45) [NHSG] FOWLER-NICOLOSI, Brayden pass up the middle incomplete intended for MAHER, Tommy broken
up by SMITH, Alfred at the CSU15, clock 10:42. [10:42]

4-13 CSU9 PENALTY Before the snap, CSU Illegal Substitution enforced half the distance from the goal, 4 yards from the
CSU9 to the CSU5, clock 10:42. [10:42]

4-17 CSU5 (10:42) HANSEN, Bryan punt 58 yards to the UNC37 downed by HIMEBAUCH, Walker, clock 10:30. [10:30]
Drive Summary: 7 plays, 4 yards, 3:35

UNC drive start at 10:30
1-10 UNC37 (10:32) [SG] TRAORE, Aliou-Rocco rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the UNC39 (JARMOLOWICH,

Jake;AGURS, Kenyon), clock 10:26. [10:26]
2-8 UNC39 (09:54) [SG] GUIN, Justin rush to the right for a loss of 1 yard to the UNC38 (ELLIS, Jacob), clock 09:49. [09:49]
3-9 UNC38 (09:07) [SG] GIBSON, Eric pass short to the left complete for 2 yards to MENEGATTI, Dawson to the UNC40

(BLOCKER, CJ), clock 08:57. [08:57]
4-7 UNC40 (08:20) BLUMENTRITT, Leo punt 41 yards to the CSU19, MAHER, Tommy returned 5 yards to the CSU24 (GILLIS,

Nathaniel;MCCLARITY, Myles), clock 08:14. [08:14]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 3 yards, 2:16

CSU drive start at 08:14
1-10 CSU24 (08:14) [NHSG] MARSHALL, Justin rush up the middle for a gain of 6 yards to the CSU30 (NOWATZKE, Zach),

clock 08:07. [08:07]
2-4 CSU30 (07:39) [NHSG] MARSHALL, Justin rush to the right for a gain of 5 yards to the CSU35 (BRYANT JR.,

Darrell;VOGGESSER, Hudson), 1ST DOWN, clock 07:34. [07:34]
R

1-10 CSU35 (07:03) [NHSG] FOWLER-NICOLOSI, Brayden pass to the left complete for 14 yards to BROWN, Lavon to the
CSU49 (MORALES, Franky), 1ST DOWN, clock 06:53. [06:53]

P

1-10 CSU49 (06:38) [NHSG] MARSHALL, Justin rush to the right for a gain of 4 yards to the UNC47 (MORALES,
Franky;SMEDLEY, KJ), clock 06:33. [06:33]

2-6 UNC47 (06:04) [NHSG] FOWLER-NICOLOSI, Brayden pass to the left complete for 17 yards to WINFIELD, Armani caught
at the UNC48 and advanced to the UNC30 (CHAPA, Cam), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 06:00. [06:00]

P

1-10 UNC30 (05:33) [NHSG] AVANT, Lloyd rush to the left for a gain of 5 yards, AVANT, Lloyd fumbled at UNC27 forced by
RODRIGUEZ, Andres, recovered by UNC TUHA, Sione at the UNC25, returned 15 yards to the UNC40 (ROSS,
Jordan;RODRIGUEZ, Andres), clock 05:27. [05:27]

Drive Summary: 6 plays, 51 yards, 2:47

UNC drive start at 05:27
1-10 UNC40 (05:24) [SG] JOHNSON, Brandon rush to the left for a gain of 2 yards to the UNC42 (PHELPS, Dylan;LAURICH,

Andrew), clock 05:18. [05:18]



2-8 UNC42 (04:46) [SG] GIBSON, Eric pass short to the right complete for 3 yards to TRAORE, Aliou-Rocco to the UNC45
(LONG, Owen), clock 04:37. [04:37]

3-5 UNC45 (04:04) [SG] GIBSON, Eric pass deep to the left incomplete intended for MUNROE, Brayden broken up by
ROGERS, Jahari at the CSU25; QB hurried by JOE, Lemondre, clock 04:01. [04:01]

4-5 UNC45 (04:01) BLUMENTRITT, Leo punt 32 yards to the CSU23 downed by HUBER, Liam, clock 03:49. [03:49]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 5 yards, 1:38

CSU drive start at 03:49
1-10 CSU23 (03:49) [NHSG] DUPREE, Jalen rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the CSU25 (SMEDLEY, KJ), clock

03:45. [03:45]
2-8 CSU25 (03:25) [NHSG] FOWLER-NICOLOSI, Brayden pass to the right complete for 9 yards to MAHER, Tommy to the

CSU34 (MORALES, Franky), 1ST DOWN, clock 03:16. [03:16]
P

1-10 CSU34 (03:00) [NHSG] FOWLER-NICOLOSI, Brayden pass to the left incomplete dropped by ROSS, Jordan thrown to the
CSU40, clock 02:58. [02:58]

2-10 CSU34 (02:58) [NHSG] FOWLER-NICOLOSI, Brayden pass to the left complete for 11 yards to ROSS, Jordan caught at
the CSU32 and advanced to the CSU45 (BRYANT JR., Darrell), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 02:52. [02:52]

P

1-10 CSU45 (02:26) [NHSG] DUPREE, Jalen rush up the middle for a gain of 7 yards to the UNC48 (BRYANT JR., Darrell), clock
02:21. [02:21]

2-3 UNC48 (02:01) [NHSG] FOWLER-NICOLOSI, Brayden pass to the right complete for 8 yards to WINFIELD, Armani to the
UNC40 (HARRELL, Evan), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 01:56. [01:56]

P

1-10 V40 Timeout Official, clock 01:56. [01:56]
1-10 UNC40 (01:56) [NHSG] LANIER, Tay pass to the right complete for 9 yards to FOWLER-NICOLOSI, Brayden caught at the

UNC33 and advanced to the UNC31 (CHAPA, Cam), clock 01:51. [01:51]
2-1 UNC31 (01:48) [NHSG] FOWLER-NICOLOSI, Brayden pass to the right incomplete intended for TUCKER, Petey broken up

by TOMS, Mekhi, clock 01:42. [01:42]
3-1 UNC31 (01:45) [NHSG] QB Keeper BULLOCK, Tahj rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the UNC27 (VOGGESSER,

Hudson;NOWATZKE, Zach), 1ST DOWN, clock 01:37. [01:37]
R

1-10 UNC27 (01:32) [NHSG] FOWLER-NICOLOSI, Brayden pass to the left complete for 14 yards to WINFIELD, Armani caught
at the UNC27 and advanced to the UNC13 (CHAPA, Cam), 1ST DOWN, clock 01:24. [01:24]

P

1-10 UNC13 (01:04) [NHSG] FOWLER-NICOLOSI, Brayden pass to the left incomplete intended for TUCKER, Petey; QB hurried
by BLIEK, Brody, clock 00:57. [00:57]

2-10 UNC13 (00:57) [NHSG] FOWLER-NICOLOSI, Brayden pass to the left incomplete intended for ROSS, Jordan, clock 00:51
(After official review, play stands as called on the field). [00:51]

3-10 UNC13 (00:51) [NHSG] FOWLER-NICOLOSI, Brayden scrambles to the left for a gain of 13 yards to the UNC0, 1ST
DOWN, TOUCHDOWN CSU, clock 00:44. After official review, the ruling on the field was overturned: Runner
broke the plane (Original Play: (00:51) No Huddle-Shotgun #16 B.Fowler-Nicolosi rush left for 12 yards gain
to the UNC01 (#31 M.Toms), 1ST DOWN). [00:44]

R

0-0 UNC3 HANKINS, Isaiah PAT kick attempt is good.

NORTHERN COLO. 17, COLORADO STATE 21
Drive Summary: 13 plays, 77 yards, 3:05

HANKINS, Isaiah kickoff 65 yards from the CSU35 to the UNC0, Touchback , clock 00:45.

UNC drive start at 00:45
1-10 UNC25 (00:45) [SG] GIBSON, Eric pass to the left incomplete intended for WOOTEN, Luke thrown to the UNC35, clock

00:40. [00:40]
2-10 UNC25 (00:40) [SG] GIBSON, Eric pass deep to the left complete for 29 yards to MUNROE, Brayden caught at the CSU45

and advanced to the CSU46, End of Play, 1ST DOWN, clock 00:34. [00:34]
P

1-10 CSU46 (00:27) GIBSON, Eric pass deep to the right incomplete intended for MENEGATTI, Dawson thrown to the CSU15,
clock 00:21. PENALTY CSU Roughing the Passer enforced 15 yards from the CSU46 to the CSU31 and results in
automatic 1ST DOWN [SG]. NO PLAY (replay the down). [00:21]

E

1-10 CSU31 (00:24) [SG] GIBSON, Eric pass deep to the right incomplete intended for MUNROE, Brayden broken up by JOE,
Lemondre at the CSU2, clock 00:19. [00:19]

2-10 CSU31 (00:19) [SG] GIBSON, Eric pass short up the middle complete for 3 yards to MENEGATTI, Dawson caught at the
CSU29 and advanced to the CSU28 (HECTOR, Ayden), clock 00:13. [00:13]

3-7 H28 Timeout Northern Colo., clock 00:13. [00:13]
3-7 CSU28 (00:14) [SG] GIBSON, Eric pass deep to the right incomplete intended for CHEEKS, Carver broken up by JOE,

Lemondre at the CSU1, clock 00:08. [00:08]
4-10 CSU31 PENALTY UNC Unsportsmanlike Conduct on CHEEKS, Carver enforced 15 yards from the CSU31 to the CSU46

[SG], clock 00:08. [00:08]
4-25 CSU46 (00:08) GIBSON, Eric pass deep to the left incomplete intended for MENEGATTI, Dawson broken up by ROGERS,

Jahari at the CSU5, clock 00:01. PENALTY CSU Pass Interference on BLOCKER, CJ enforced 15 yards to the
CSU31 and results in automatic 1ST DOWN [SG]. NO PLAY (replay the down). [00:01]

E

1-10 CSU28 (00:01) [SG] GIBSON, Eric pass to the right intercepted by ROGERS, Jahari intended for MUNROE, Brayden.
Rogers return for yards to the CSU16, End of Play, clock 00:00. [00:00]

Drive Summary: 6 plays, 47 yards, 0:45



1-10 CSU16 End of game, clock 0:00.

FINAL SCORE: NORTHERN COLO. 17, COLORADO STATE 21

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Northern Colo. 0 5:33 0 1 2 3 0-4 0-0 4-1 4-10-1-37 1-15
Colorado State 7 9:27 4 6 0 10 3-4 0-0 13-64 8-13-0-79 4-41



Quickie Statistics (4th Quarter only)
Northern Colo. vs. Colorado State (Final)
09/6/2025 at Fort Collins, Colorado

UNC CSU
Score 0 7
FIRST DOWNS 3 10
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 4-1 13-64
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 37 79
Passes Att-Comp-Int 10-4-1 13-8-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 14-38 26-143
Fumble Returns-Yards 1-15 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 1-5
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 1-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 3-40.7 1-58.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 1-1
Penalties-Yards 1-15 4-41
Possession Time 5:33 9:27
Third-Down Conversions 0-4 3-4
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-0

Northern Colo. Colorado State

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
J.Guin 1 0 -1 -1 0 -1
A.Traore 1 2 0 2 0 2 2
E.Gibson 1 0 -2 -2 0 -2

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
L.Avant 3 12 0 12 0 4 5
J.Dupree 4 18 0 18 0 4.5 7
J.Marshall 3 15 0 15 0 5 6
T.Bullock 2 6 0 6 0 3 4

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
E.Gibson 4-10-1 37 0 29 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
B.Fowler-Nicolosi 7-12-0 70 0 17 0
T.Lanier 1-1-0 9 0 9 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
C.Cheeks 0 0 0 1
A.Traore 1 3 0 1 3
D.Menegatti 2 5 0 3 3
B.Munroe 1 29 0 4 29

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
A.Winfield 3 39 0 3 17
J.Ross 1 11 0 3 11
J.Dupree 1 -3 0 1 -3
L.Brown 1 14 0 1 14

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
L.Blumentritt 3 122 40.7 49 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
B.Hansen 1 58 58.0 58 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
T.Maher 1 5 0 5

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
C.Chapa 3-1 3.5 0.0 0.0
D.Bryant Jr. 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
Z.Nowatzke 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
F.Morales 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
H.Voggesser 0-3 1.5 0.0 0.0
K.Smedley 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
D.Butts 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
E.Harrell 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
A.Laurich 1-1 1.5 0.0 1.0
J.Ross 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
A.Hector 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
C.Blocker 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
O.Long 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Ellis 1-0 1.0 0.0 1.0
D.Phelps 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
J.Jarmolowich 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
4th 00:44 CSU - B.Fowler-Nicolosi 13 yd TD RUSH (KICK by I.Hankins) , 13-77 3:05 17-21



Northern Colo. Explosive Plays
Northern Colo. vs. Colorado State (Final)
09/6/2025 at Fort Collins, Colorado

Northern Colo.

Passing Plays Gain of 15+
3 Plays for 75 total yards (70% of total passing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
29 3 4th and 8 on CSU40

(10:32) (10:37) [SG] GIBSON, Eric pass deep to the right complete for 29 yards to CHEEKS, Carver caught at the CSU14 and advanced to the CSU11
(ROGERS, Jahari), 1ST DOWN, clock 10:32.

29 4 2nd and 10 on UNC25
(00:34) (00:40) [SG] GIBSON, Eric pass deep to the left complete for 29 yards to MUNROE, Brayden caught at the CSU45 and advanced to the CSU46,
End of Play, 1ST DOWN, clock 00:34.

17 3 2nd and 10 on UNC35
(00:30) (00:39) [SG] GIBSON, Eric pass to the right complete for 17 yards to JOHNSON, Brandon caught at the UNC44 and advanced to the CSU48
(LONG, Owen), 1ST DOWN, clock 00:30.

Rushing Plays Gain of 10+
1 Plays for 14 total yards (22% of total rushing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
14 1 1st and 10 on CSU15

(07:07) (07:09) [SG] Direct snap to GUIN, Justin rush to the right for a gain of 14 yards to the CSU1 (HECTOR, Ayden), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock
07:07.

All Plays Gain of 20+
2 Plays for 58 total yards
Yds Qtr Context/Play
29 3 4th and 8 on CSU40

(10:32) (10:37) [SG] GIBSON, Eric pass deep to the right complete for 29 yards to CHEEKS, Carver caught at the CSU14 and advanced to the CSU11
(ROGERS, Jahari), 1ST DOWN, clock 10:32.

29 4 2nd and 10 on UNC25
(00:34) (00:40) [SG] GIBSON, Eric pass deep to the left complete for 29 yards to MUNROE, Brayden caught at the CSU45 and advanced to the CSU46,
End of Play, 1ST DOWN, clock 00:34.



Colorado State Explosive Plays
Northern Colo. vs. Colorado State (Final)
09/6/2025 at Fort Collins, Colorado

Colorado State

Passing Plays Gain of 15+
3 Plays for 49 total yards (70% of total passing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
17 4 2nd and 6 on UNC47

(06:00) (06:04) [NHSG] FOWLER-NICOLOSI, Brayden pass to the left complete for 17 yards to WINFIELD, Armani caught at the UNC48 and advanced to
the UNC30 (CHAPA, Cam), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 06:00.

16 2 1st and 10 on CSU48
(04:24) (04:31) [NHSG] FOWLER-NICOLOSI, Brayden pass short up the middle complete for 16 yards to WARREN, Jaxxon caught at the CSU50 and
advanced to the UNC36 (BRYANT JR., Darrell), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 04:24.

16 3 2nd and 5 on CSU46
(05:34) (05:42) [NHSG] FOWLER-NICOLOSI, Brayden pass short to the right complete for 16 yards to DUPREE, Jalen caught at the CSU47 and advanced
to the UNC38 (CHAPA, Cam), 1ST DOWN, clock 05:34.

Rushing Plays Gain of 10+
5 Plays for 76 total yards (33% of total rushing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
21 1 1st and 10 on CSU33

(11:20) (11:29) [NHSG] KINNARD, Javion rush to the right for a gain of 21 yards to the UNC46 (MAILE, Brooks), 1ST DOWN, clock 11:20.
20 1 2nd and 10 on CSU36

(05:52) (06:00) [NHSG] AVANT, Lloyd rush to the left for a gain of 20 yards to the UNC44 (CHAPA, Cam), 1ST DOWN, clock 05:52.
13 4 3rd and 10 on UNC13

(00:44) (00:51) [NHSG] FOWLER-NICOLOSI, Brayden scrambles to the left for a gain of 13 yards to the UNC0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN CSU,
clock 00:44. After official review, the ruling on the field was overturned: Runner broke the plane (Original Play: (00:51) No Huddle-Shotgun #16
B.Fowler-Nicolosi rush left for 12 yards gain to the UNC01 (#31 M.Toms), 1ST DOWN).

11 1 1st and 10 on CSU25
(06:28) (06:37) [NHSG] QB Keeper FOWLER-NICOLOSI, Brayden rush to the right for a gain of 11 yards to the CSU36 (CHAPA, Cam), 1ST DOWN, clock
06:28.

11 1 1st and 10 on UNC44
(05:22) (05:27) [NHSG] AVANT, Lloyd rush up the middle for a gain of 11 yards to the UNC33 (NOWATZKE, Zach), 1ST DOWN, clock 05:22.

All Plays Gain of 20+
3 Plays for 110 total yards
Yds Qtr Context/Play
29 2 4th and 11 on UNC14

(00:43) (00:57) BLUMENTRITT, Leo punt 40 yards to the CSU46, MAHER, Tommy returned 29 yards to the UNC25, End of Play, clock 00:43. After official
review, the ruling on the field was overturned: Loose ball recovery (Original Play: (00:57) #13 L.Blumentritt punt 40 yards to the CSU46 #10 T.Maher return
28 yards to the UNC26 (#97 B.Bliek; #34 M.Benner). #22 Z.Pekarek injured on the play).

21 1 1st and 10 on CSU33
(11:20) (11:29) [NHSG] KINNARD, Javion rush to the right for a gain of 21 yards to the UNC46 (MAILE, Brooks), 1ST DOWN, clock 11:20.

20 1 2nd and 10 on CSU36
(05:52) (06:00) [NHSG] AVANT, Lloyd rush to the left for a gain of 20 yards to the UNC44 (CHAPA, Cam), 1ST DOWN, clock 05:52.


